
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday January 25, 2024      

  

LUNCH:  Sub Sandwich Breakfast:  Mini Donuts 
 

PARENTS: 

 

FREE HEARING SCREENINGS WILL BE CONDUCTED ON MONDAY FEBRUARY 26, 2024 FOR GRADES 

K,1,2,3(9:00 AM),7,11(11:00) BY THE SD SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF.  IF YOU DO NOT WANT YOUR STUDENT TO 

PARTICIPATE IN THE HEARING SCREENING YOU MUST CONTACT THE SCHOOL BEFORE THE SCREENING 

DATE.  

 

Order your Valentine Treat from the Corsica-Stickney FCCLA Valentine's Fundraiser--Treats Delivered on Feb. 14 

Order Must be in by Jan. 26.  

 

STUDENTS:  
 

Thursday, January 25  8th Grade Career Exploration in Wagner—Leave at 9:15 AM and return about 11:15-11:30  

        Parent-Teacher Conferences—2:30 to 8:00 PM.  Classes dismiss at 1:30 PM.   

        Wrestling at Alcester-Hudson—6:00 PM.   

 

Friday, January 26—Doubleheader vs Menno at Menno—Girls/Boys JV at 4:30-with Varsities to Follow. Bus will leave at 

       2:50. PM. 

Order your Valentine Treat from the Corsica-Stickney FCCLA Valentine's Fundraiser--Treats Delivered on Feb. 14 

Order Must be in by Jan. 26(TODAY). 
 

Saturday, January 27—JH Girls/Boys Tourney in Corsica at 9:00 AM.  Wrestling at Wagner Tourney—10:00 AM 

 

Monday, January 29—Boys BB vs Bon Homme at Corsica—7th 4:15, 5:15 8th, 6:30 PM JV, and Varsity to Follow. 

                                     Girls BB vs Winner in Winner.  JV at 5:30 PM with Varsity to Follow.  Bus will leave at 3:15 PM. 

 

Tuesday, January 30—Girls BB vs Burke at Corsica-—JH 5:15, JV at 6:30 and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Wednesday, January 31 

 

Thursday, Feb. 1 

 

Friday, Feb. 2- GBB vs Viborg-Hurley at Corsica—JV at 5:15/Girls Varsity at 6:30 PM. 

            BBB vs Scotland at Corsica—Varsity Only at Following Girls Varsity 

 

Saturday, Feb. 3—GPC JH Boys BB at Centerville—9:00 AM.  Saturday, January 20—JH Girls Jamboree at Kimball—

   CS vs MVP1 at 9:00 AM.  Bus Leaves Corsica  7:30 AM and Stickney at 7:45 AM. 

 

Monday, Feb. 5 

 

Tuesday Feb. 6—GBB vs KWL at White Lake 

 

Wednesday, Feb. 7—HS Vocal Contest at Kimball—All students leave from Corsica at 7:05 AM—No Pick up in Stickney 

   as we will return to Corsica for PM Classes. 

 

Thursday, Feb. 8—BBB vs Freeman at Freeman—6:15 JV with Varsity to Follow. 

 

https://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/Students/Valentines%20Sweets%202024.pdf
https://corsica-stickney.k12.sd.us/Students/Valentines%20Sweets%202024.pdf


Friday, Feb. 9—GBB at DWU Classic—2:30 PM---Details TBD 

 

Saturday, Feb. 10 BBB at DWU Classic—Details TBD 

  GPC –GBB at Lake Andes—Details TBD 

 

 

Monday, Feb. 12  Doubleheader vs Ethan—JH Girls 4:15(HS), JH Boys 4:15(Aux), JV’s at 5:15 PM Girls(HS),  

  Boys(Aux), Girls Varsity at 6:30 PM Followed by Boys Varsity.   

 

Tuesday, Feb. 13—GBB/BBB Doubleheader with TDA at Armour—JV Girls—4:00, JV Boys 5:00, Girls Varsity 6:30 and 

  Boys Varsity to follow. 

 

Wed. Feb. 14—CBH Academic Festival in Mitchell Leave at 7:30 from Corsica/7:45 Stickney 

 

Thurs. Feb. 15—NCRC Test for Juniors at 8:40 AM. 

 

Fri. Feb. 16— 

 

Sat. Feb. 17—GPC—Boys BB at Scotland 

 

Mon. Feb. 19—BB vs Parkston at Parkston—JV at 6:30 with Varsity to Follow. 

            GBB Region at higher seed 

 

Tues. Feb. 20—GBB Regions at Higher Seeds 

 

Wed. Feb 21 

 

Thurs. Feb. 22-GBB Regions at Mitchell Corn Palace 

           State Wrestling at Sioux Falls 

 

Fri. Feb. 23—BBB at Chamberlain—JV at 6:00 and Varsity to Follow. 

         State Wrestling at Sioux Falls 

 

Sat. Feb. 24—State Wrestling at Sioux Falls 

 

Mon. Feb. 26—BBB Region V at Higher Seed 

  FREE HEARING SCREENINGS WILL BE CONDUCTED ON MONDAY FEBRUARY 26, 2024 FOR 

  GRADES K,1,2,3(9:00 AM),7,11(11:00) BY THE SD SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF.  IF YOU DO NOT 

  WANT YOUR STUDENT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE HEARING SCREENING YOU MUST  

  CONTACT THE SCHOOL BEFORE THE SCREENING DATE.  

 

Tues. Feb. 27—BBB Region V at Higher Seeds 

 

Wed. Feb. 28— HS Instrumental Contest at Gregory 

 

Thurs. Feb. 29—SDHSAA SODAK 16 

 

Fri. March 1—BBB Region V at Mitchell Corn Palace. 

 

Sat. March 2 

 

Mon. March 4 

 

Tues. March 5 SDHSAA BBB SODAK 16 

 

Wed. March 6—End o 3rd 9-Weeks 

 

 



 

 
 

 

TEACHERS:  


